

Members Present

Assam Rajiv Gandhi University of Cooperative Management (ARGUCOM) (A Govt. of Assam University) Recognised by UGC and member of Association of Indian Universities Basic Tinali, Gadadhar Nagar; Joysagar, Sivasagar-785 665

## Resolution of 6th Finance Committee meeting on 30th December, 2021, Thursday

	Time:	11:4	5 a.n	ı <i>.</i>	
Venue:	Conference	Hall	of	RCS	Establishment,
Khanap	ara, Guwahati	-22		11015	establishment,

- 1. Prof. Munindra Kakati, Vice Chancellor & Chairperson – Executive Council
- 2. Amrit Pal Singh, Department of Commerce, Gauhati University - Member
- 3. Mr. Prabir Das, Director, STPI, Guwahati - Member
- 4. Dr. Anjan Thakur Rtd. Director, NPC - Member
- 5. Shri. Prafulla Kr. Saikia, Special Executive Officer, Assam Food Civil Supplies Corporation - Member
- 6. Dr. Mridusmita Das Dean (i/c), ARGUCOM - Invitee
- 7. Syed Parwaj MU Rahman,

L

Finance & Accounts Officer, ARGUCOM- Invitee

lte			
		Resolu	
m	Item Detail	tion	Resolution details
no.		no.	resolution details
1	Approval of the Budget 2022-2023:	2/35	
	The proposed budget of the University for the FY 2022-	2133	FC has approved the Budget of
			the University for the FY 2022-
	2023 has been placed in FC for discussion and approval.		2023. FC advised to submit the
			Budget to HE Department for
2	Diama in the second sec		sanction of the amount
2	Discussion on Annual Report 2021:	3/35	FC has advised to incorporate
			the placement details of the
	The Annual Report 2021 of the University has been		students in the Annual report. FC

1 | Resolution/35/FC

Assam Ruliv Gandhi University of Munzisenient, Siyozogar

Date: 30.12.2021

Micelchaneslib? Assam Rajiv Candhi University of Cooperative Management (ARGUCOM)

|--|

Nadaha Dufley Bora

Registrar (Admin), ARGUCOM

Registrar (Admn.) Registrar (Admne) sity of Assom Rajiv Gandhi University of Cooperative Management, Sivasagar

Mmeri'

(Prof. Munindra Kakati) Vice Chancellor, ARGUCOM Vice Chancellor As the Rajiv Gendhi University of Cooperative Management (ARGUCOM) Sivasagar Assam - 785665